

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

:

:

FEB 13 2025

NOTICE OF MEETING

February 12, 2025

TO

All Public Elementary and Secondary Schools Heads/OICs Comprehensive Sexuality Education School Focal Persons All Others Concerned

FROM

For: VIOLETA M. GONZALES

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

By: **Dr. LILLA/A. RICERO** Officer-In-Charge Office of the Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

DATE/TIME: February 19, 2025 (Wednesday) 1:30 - 4:00 PM

VENUE: Tunasan National High School Resto Bar Centennial Avenue, Tunasan, Muntin lupa City

SUBJECT: Division Learning Engagement for Comprehensive Sexuality Education School Focal Persons

Agenda:

- 1. Updates on Comprehensive Sexuality Education
- 2. Adolescent Empowerment Program: A Partnership with the Muntinlupa City Population and Development Office with their programs on SBCC, MunTEEN Center, and etc.





Student Center for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City
8805-9935, 8805-9940
sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com
deped-muntinlupa.com